Operating Instructions
for
Bypass Level Indicator
Model: NBK
OOrrddeerr  ffrroomm::  CC  AA  BBrriiggggss  CCoommppaannyy
622 Mary Street; Suite 101; Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118
Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com

NBK
page 18  NBK K01/0906
13. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: NBK-03 F15 00 0 A)
Model Nominal
pressure Connection Nominal size Roller
indication Transmitter Medium density
Float
NBK-03...
NBK-06...
NBK-07...
NBK-10...
PN 16/150 lbs
PN 40/300 lbs
PN 63/600 lbs
PN 100/1500 lbs
F=DIN flange
A=ANSI flange
R=R thread
N=NPT thread
15=DN 15, 1/2"
20=DN 20, 3/4"
25=DN 25, 1"
32=DN 32, 11/4"
00= without
RP= PP rollers
RK= ceramic
        rollers
0  = without transmitter
T  = magnetostrictive
W = chain of resistors
M = chain of resistors
        and transmitter
A=1.0 kg/dm3, titanium
B=0.90 kg/dm3, titanium
C=0.80 kg/dm3, titanium
D=0.70 kg/dm3, titanium
E=0.60 kg/dm3, titanium
F*=0.54kg/dm3,titanium
NBK-R Standard limit contact (bistable changeover contact)
NBK-RT200 High-temperature limit contact max. 200°C
NBK-RT400 High-temperature limit contact max. 400°C
*not possible with NBK-10
Please specify measuring length L, density, pressure and temperature in writing !
  NBK
NBK K01/0906  page 19
14. Dimensions
NBK-...      NBK-...
with roller indication   with magnetostrictive transmitter
Dimensions NBK
NBK 10 always without ventilation
screw and drain screw.
Clearance dimension A [mm]
Medium density Model Nominal pressure
0,54 [kg/dm3] 0,6 [kg/dm3] 0,7 [kg/dm3] 0,8 [kg/dm3] 0,9 [kg/dm3] 1 [kg/dm3]
NBK-03... PN 16 / 150 lbs 320 320 320 320 320 210
NBK-06... PN 40 / 300 lbs 410 410 320 320 320 210
NBK-07... PN 63 / 600 lbs 410 410 320 320 320 210
NBK-10... PN 100 / 1500 lbs - 700* 410** 320 320 210
*800 at instruments with thermal screening; **450 at instruments with thermal screening
Dimensions [mm] Model Nominal pressure
B C D
NBK-03... PN 16 / 150 lbs 130 110 115
NBK-06... PN 40 / 300 lbs 130 110 115